

Declaration of conformity: UKCA

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Carhartt BV Cruquiusweg 109-D 1019 AG, Amsterdam The Netherlands

Declares that the PPE described here after:

Product ID: F705278.001 Jefferson Rugged Flex® S3 safety shoe- Black

Product type: S3 Safety Shoe



Is in conformity with UKCA requirements of PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as brought into GB Law amended, where such is the case, with the national standard(s) transposing harmonised standard(s):

- EN ISO 20344:2011 Personal protective equipment-Test method for footwear (UNI EN ISO 20344:2012)
- EN ISO 20345:2011 Class | Personal protective equipment –Safety Footwear (UNI EN ISO 20345:2012)

And is identical to the PPE which was subject of EU type examination for which EU type examination certificate:

n. 769220301/OE, Valid from 19-01-2022, until 18-01-2027

has been issued by: Ricotest, Registration No: notified body 0498 and located at: Via Tione 9, 37010, Pastrengo, Italy

Signed forhand on behalf of Carhartt BV: Amsterdam, 1 February 2022

Mr. A. Foppen Vice President EMEA/PAC info@carhartt.com

Tel. nr.: +31(020) 2150200

www.carhartt.com



Declaration of conformity

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Carhartt BV Cruquiusweg 109-D 1019 AG, Amsterdam The Netherlands

Declares that the PPE described here after:

Product ID: F705278.001 Jefferson Rugged Flex® S3 safety shoe- Black

Product type: S3 Safety Shoe



Is in conformity with the provisions of PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and, where such is the case, with the national standard(s) transposing harmonised standard(s):

- EN ISO 20344:2011 Personal protective equipment-Test method for footwear (UNI EN ISO 20344:2012)
- EN ISO 20345:2011 Class | Personal protective equipment –Safety Footwear (UNI EN ISO 20345:2012)

And is identical to the PPE which was subject of EU type examination for which EU type examination certificate:

n. 769220301/OE, Valid from 19-01-2022, until 18-01-2027

has been issued by: Ricotest, Registration No: notified body 0498 and located at: Via Tione 9, 37010, Pastrengo, Italy

Signed for and on behalf of Carhartt BV: Amsterdam, 1 February 2022

Mr. A. Foppen

Vice President EMEA/PAC

info@carhartt.com

Tel. nr.: +31(020) 2150200

www.carhartt.com